Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-22-2009



103584163

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

				Attorney Docket No.	143415	o y						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving	party:							
	1. Akiko NIIMI 2. Kazuyuki KONDO			BROTHER KOGYO KAI 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, NAGOYA, AICHI		ti .						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? es 🛛 No		467-8561, JAPAN								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	✓ Assignment	erger										
	Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name			_							
	Other			1265420	7							
	B. Execution Date: <u>1. 12/04/2009</u>					:						
	2. 12/01/2009											
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.											
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached?											
<u>PR</u>	C. Title of Application: <u>CLEANER UNIT, PRINTING APPARATUS, AND METHOD TO CLEAN A PRINTING APPARATUS</u>											
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ 40.00							
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 224862	_)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the the original document.	re foregoing informatio	n is tru	JC/ 70/ C001 Novem	00016 126546 copy is a true							
	James A. Oliff Residentian No. 27	075		Date: December 14, 2	2009							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27, Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration No.											

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Akiko N	limi			(5)	·								
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazuyu	ki KONDO			(6))								
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)														
		,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do									uable	cons	iderati	ions pa	id to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	HER KOGYO KA	BUSHIK	(I KAISH	A									
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	0) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan													
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all pro non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										rovisional,			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	CLEAN	CLEANER UNIT, PRINTING APPARATUS, AND METHOD TO CLEAN A PRINTING APPARATUS												
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	•	(Attorne	(Attorney Docket No. 143415)			
			for which	the undersigned	has (ha	ive) exec	uted an ap	plication	for p	atent	i in ti	he Un	rited S	States	of Ame	∍rica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Dec.	19	200	9			ec)	<u>-, '</u>	4.	2	009	<u> </u>	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial No	umber				 -					·		
	for filed applications		filed	December	14,	200	9 .									
and pate applicable Assigne claims o reexamin States re right to herewith identifice recordate	 The undersigned ation which may be n ion of this document. 	and armay dispersion of agree mation in agree dispersion in agree	ny patent(: eem nece (s) to exerce taining eve (s) to exerce (s) to exerce (s) to pe d States i y authoriz (s) to to re erein assignment by grant(eary or de	s) Issuing thereous sary. Cute all papers new courte all papers new cidence and going ecute all papers intion for Protection of the Prote	on, and a ecessary or reissu of forward and doc on of Ind tive acts ignee. (s) the C is Assign e has (to bLIFF & to comp	in connection of the connectio	ection with atton based the interference and perform roperty or a may be not entire into the control of the con	arate ass any inter d thereon nce. m any ac imilar ag accessary itents to be erest, an uted, an the por f the Un	ferential, for the control of the co	ice we the lich relents betain eany reby if not state	in coverage in cov	n may ention be no naintal d all L enants ecute, on the	be detail, and ecessin or etters that any this as	with s eclared to co sary in confirm s Pater the had agreer assignm	d concernation of the connernation of the connernation of the connernation of the connernation of the content o	eming any e with the ection with refssue or the United have) full in conflict
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by th	_					_							
Date	Dec. 4.	20	09	Name	of Inver	ntor	HO NIIMI Kagu	美		1	2	3			(SE	EAL)
, Date	Dec. 1	, Z	209	Name	of Inven	itorK	Kazı BZUYUKİ KO	NOO	ki		H	1 1000	do		(SE	EAL)
Date				Name	of Inver	itor									(SE	EAL)
Date				Name	of Inver	itor					~ 				(SE	EAL)
Date				Name	of inver	itor									(SF	EAL)

RECORDED: 12/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0747